United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

National Register of Historic Places Continuation Sheet

Section number _____ Page _____

Burrell, Walter F., House (Boundary Increase) Multnomah County, OREGON

BOUNDARY INCREASE APPROVAL

For Keeper Allow Byon 1/25/91

National Park Service

975

RECEIVED

JUN 2 4 1301

RATCHAL PEOPTER

Section number _____ Page ____

Continuation Sheet

United States Department of the Interior

National Register of Historic Places

BURRELL, WALTER F., HOUSE 2610 SE Hawthorne Boulevard	Registration number:	90001593
Portland	Listing date:	10-25-90
Multnomah County OREGON		

The purpose of this continuation sheet is to amend the boundary of the nominated area to include Lots 6 and 13, Block 3, Burrell Heights Addition to Portland, Multnomah County, Oregon, which area was mistakenly omitted from the verbal boundary description at the time of listing in the National Register of Historic Places in 1990. The full extent of the nominated area should be 1.64, as opposed to 1.36 acres. Lots 6 and 13 historically were part of the Burrell holding, and they are under ownership of Holman's Funeral Service, Inc., Margaret Holman, President, proponent of the National Register nomination.

In conformance with Federal Regulations 36 CFR 60.14(a) pertaining to changes to boundaries of properties listed in the National Register, the State Advisory Committee on Historic Preservation reviewed the proposed boundary amendment with due notice to the City of Portland and the affected property owner. During a regular meeting on May 17, 1991, the Committee unanimously recommended the boundary amendment to incorporate the full extent of Register-eligible property under single ownership.

Acreage of Property: 1.64

Description

The nominated area is composed of Lots 1 through 6 and Lots 13 through 18, Block 3, Burrell Heights Addition to Portland, Multnomah County, Oregon. The area measures 282 feet in its SE Hawthorne Boulevard frontage and 254.3 feet along SE 27th Avenue.

Boundary Justification

The nominated property encompasses the entire portion of the historic holding of Walter Frazar Burrell presently associated with the residence built for Burrell in 1901. After the historic period, 0.87 acres of the original 2.51-acre holding--a parcel westerly of the nominated area--was sold, thereby reducing the historic residential holding by a third.

Boundary Map

A corrected Assessor's Map delineating the amended nominated area accompanies this continuation sheet.

Jam Hamrh

James M. Hamrick, Deputy State Historic Preservation Officer June 12, 1991

